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Your AutoCheck Vehicle History Report

Report run: 01/16/2021 23:54:33 EST

2007 Cadillac Escalade
SUV 4D (6.2L V8 SFI)

VIN: TEYF KOS/ RIAIH6Y,

Class: SUV - Premium Large
Country of Assembiy: United States
Vehicle Age: 14 year(s)

/AutoCheck

This vehicle is eligible for Buyback Protection

FELTS :“_
ALIFTEE FOR gy

BRoTEtion

Due to the vehicle's history showing no
reported major state title brands. Click here

«vane ) for terms and conditions and ta register your
i vehicle.
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YOUR VEHICLE AT A GLANCE
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This vehicle's AutoCheck Score: 83

Other comparable 2007 vehicles in the SUV « Premium Large
typically score between 61-76.

61

BELOW

The patented AutoCheck score predicis the likelihood a car will be
on the road in 5 years. it compares vehicles of similar age and
class based on a scale of 1-100. The AutoCheck score is based
on a proprietary model to help you understand a vehicles predicted
reliability as it pertains to age, number of owners, accidents and
other vehicle history factors.
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COEBNDRAI7IE83TY,
IR EDEERYET,

¢ 000 o0

No State Title Brand Reported

No Accident Reported
No Air Bag Deployed

No Other Damage Reported

Other Title Brand or Specific Event Reported

‘'No Odometer Problem(s) Reported

Last Odometer Reading:18,671 -

dpen Recall(s) Reported @) HFEINTLSUI-



Vehicle Usage

0 Vehicle Use: There is indication of the below usage(s) for this vehicle

Personal | Fleet | Rental | Lease | Taxi | Livery | Police | Government | Drivers Ed | Commercial

iZ¢ Major State Title Brand Check

Your Vehicle Checks Out: No major state iitie brand has been reported by the state Division of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). Your vehicle is qualified for the AutoCheck Buyback Protection Program. Terms and

conditions. Register here.
0 Problem(s) Reparted Wajor State Title Areas Checked
No ﬁ.re brand
No hail brand
Ne flood brand
No junk or scrapped brand
No manufacturer buyback
No lemon brand
No salvage brand
No rebuilt or rebuildable brand

No odometer brand (EML or NAM)
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;& Accident Check

Your Vehicle Checks Out: AutoCheck has nol received any accident records from AWE NO ACCIDENT

: ) : ’ . V" POUND ON RECORD
government sources and independent agencies on this vehicle. Not all accidents are R

reported to AutoCheck.

’ Damage Check

NO DAMAGE

Q Your Vehicle Checks Out: AutoCheck has not received a damage-related event from
FOUND ON RECORD

an auction or an independent source. Not all damage events are reported to AutoCheck.

It is recommended to have pre-owned vehicles inspected by a third party prior to
purchase.



0 Problem(s) Reported Qther Problem Areas Checked

No non-title fire damaged record

No non-titte hail damaged record

No non-title flood damaged record

No auction junk or scrapped record

No auction rebuilt or rebuildable record

No satvage auclion record

No damaged or major damage incident record

No slructural damage or structural alleration record
No rzcycling facility record

No crash test record
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@ Other Title Brand And Specific Event Check

Information Reported: One or more non-major state litle brand(s) and/or additional significant eveni(s) has been
reported to AutoCheck. It is recommended to have pre-owned vehicles inspected by a third party prior to purchase.

1 Event(s) Reported Vehicle Events Checked

No Insurance Loss record
No Titled to an nsurance company record
No Auction Lemon/Manufacturer Buyback record

No abandoned litle record
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No grey markel title record
Loan/Lien record(s)
No repossessed record

No corrected title record
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No duplicate titie record



1 Event(s) Reported Vehicle Events Checked

g No theft record(s)

BEDETERNECH INTUVET

Odometer Check

Your Vehicle Checks Qut: No odometer brands, rollbacks, rollover or tampering has been reported to AutoCheck from
state Division of Motor Vehicles (DMV) or auction sources. AutcCheck also examined the sequence of reported odometer
readings to delermine if there are any potential discrepancies.

@ state title cdometer check
@ Auction odometer check
Q Odometer calculation check

0 Problem(s) Reported Mileage Date Reported
] ;73 04/28/2007
& 18,618 10/13/2010
(] 18,671 10/18/2010

' @ Open Recall Check

Information Reported: AutoCheck found 2 recalls. It is recommended that this vehicle be taken to the nearest dealer
to have the recalled components replaced or fixed. Not all open recalls are reported to AutoCheck.

Recall MFR Recall Component
Date Number g ¥

Safety: HEATED WINDSHIELD WASHER MODULE SHORT CIRCUIT - DISABLE AND
06/08/2010 N100153 REMOVE MODULE

07/06/2016 2049151 Safety: PASSENGER AIRBAG INFLATORS
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| ~ Detailed Vehicle History

Below are the historical events for this vehicle listed in chronological order. Any discrepancies will be in bold text.
Report Run Date: 01/16/2021 23:54:33 EST
Vehicle: 2007 Cadillac Escalade (1GYFK63897R344662)

Event . Odaometer
Location me Data Source Details
Date Reading

o
04/28/2007 CA 273 g'g;?r vehidle 55 0METER READING FROM DMV



Event
Date

06/18/2007
06/22/2007

07/03/2007

06/08/2010

10/13/2010

10/18/2010

11/12/2010

07/06/2016

Below are the specific definitions for events that appear in this vehicle's report. More information is available in the full AutoCheck glossary.

Term

Loan/Lien

Lease Use

Open Recall

Recall

Odomester

ti
Location Reading

GRASS
VALLEY, CA

CA

Ml 18,618

PACIFIC sW S
REGION o
LOS

ANGELES, CA

Data Source

Motor Vehicle
Dept.

Molor Vehicle
Dept.

Motor Vehicle
Dept.

Manufacturer

Auto Auction

Auto Auction

independent
Source

Manufacturer

Detaiis
REGISTRATION EVENT/RENEWAL (Leased Vehicle)
TITLE(Lien Reported)

TITLE(Lien Reported)

MANUFACTURER RECALL

RECALL N100153

Safety: HEATED WINDSHIELD WASHER MODULE
SHORT CIRCUIT - DISABLE AND REMOVE MODULE
LOCATE YOUR NEAREST AUTHORIZED

CADILLAC DEALER TO SCHEDULE REPAIR.

REPORTED AT AUTO AUCTION

REPORTED AT AUTO AUCTION AS DEALER VEHICLE

VEHICLE EXPORTED TO JAPAN D BT CEAAELH

MANUFACTURER RECALL

RECALL 2049151

Safety: PASSENGER AIRBAG INFLATORS
LOCATE YOUR NEAREST AUTHORIZED
CADILLAC DEALER TO SCHEDULE REPAIR.

~ This Vehicle's Glossary

Section Location

Other Title Brand and
Specific Event Check

Vehicle Use

History Section

History Section

Definition

A joan/lien is the legal right to take and hold or sell the vehicle
of a debtor as security or payment for a debt. Normally, a
vehicle will have a lien due to a loan or unpaid repair bill
against the vehicle. Check with the seller to ensure that the
lien has been satisfied.

Vehicle was registered as lease vehicle.

Arecall is considered 'open' for a vehicle when it has not
received the required service to correct the identified recall.
The vehicle will need to be taken to a repair center that has
been authorized by the manufacturer to correct any open
recall conditions.

A safety, emission or bulletin issued by the vehicle
manufacturer, the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) or
the Department of Transportation (DOT). These are different
than a service bulletin. A recall involves work that must be
done at no charge to the consumer by an authorized dealer of



